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CONTRACT: RT253-2025: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL CATHETERS, TUBES AND 
RELATED ITEMS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2025 TO 31 OCTOBER 2028 

   AMENDMENT 1 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT253-2025 participating institutions has been updated. 

# 
PROVINCIAL 
DEPARTMENT NAME 

CONTACT 
PERSON 

CONTACT NUMBER 
EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF 
PARTICIPATION 

1 Department of Defence 
M Letsoalo 

A Morakadu 

Cell: 076 427 0416  

Email: mokgadiletsoalo80@gmail.com 

Email: andromorakadu@gmail.com 

1 November 2025 

2 
Nelson Mandela 

Children's Hospital 
Ms. I Mphuthi  

 Cell: 010 133-0612 

Email: Isabella.Mphuthi@nmch.org.za 
1 November 2025 

3 
Department of Health: 

Eastern Cape 

Ms. K Pettifer-

Bellamy 

Cell: 073 903 1397 

Email: Kim.Pettifer@echealth.gov.za 
1 November 2025 

4 
Department of Health: 

Free State 

Mr. J Gerber 

P Legoale 

Cell: 072 068 6402 

Cell: 072 173 4594 

Email: GerberJB@fshealth.gov.za 

Email: LegoalePO@fshealth.gov.za  

1 November 2025 

5 
Department of Health: 

Gauteng 

Ms. N Mongoegi 

Ms. N Tanase 

Cel : 073 801 0453 

Cel : 060 572 8475 

Email:  
Neo.Mongoegi@gauteng.gov.za 

Email:  
nomonde.motsoeneng@gauteng.gov.z

a 

1 November 2025 

6 
Department of Health: 

KwaZulu Natal 
Mr. N Stephen Cell: 083 783 9646 1 November 2025 

mailto:GerberJB@fshealth.gov.za
mailto:Neo.Mongoegi@gauteng.gov.za
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Kind regards 

 

 
MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 15 DECEMBER 2025 
 

# 
PROVINCIAL 
DEPARTMENT NAME 

CONTACT 
PERSON 

CONTACT NUMBER 
EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF 
PARTICIPATION 

Email: 
Neil.Stephen@kznhealth.gov.za 

7 
Department of Health: 

Limpopo 

Ms. A Mabotja 

Ms. M Mashabela 

Tel: 081 382 1050 

Email: 
Makobe.Mabotja@dhsd.limpopo.gov.z

a 

Cell: 082 500 4489 

Email: mohubee@gmail.com 

1 November 2025 

8 
Department of Health: 

Mpumalanga 

Ms. P Xaba  

Ms. H Craig 

Cell: 078 537 9993 

Email: PhumzileX@mpuhealth.gov.za   

Cell: 082 500 4489 

Email:  HayleyC@mpuhealth.gov.za  

1 November 2025 

9 
Department of Health: 

North West 

Ms. T Tuge  

Dr. D Kegakilwe 

Cell: 060 987 6136 

Email: ttuge@nwpg.gov.za 

Cell: 082 960 7571 
Email: dkegakilwe@wrhi.ac.za 

1 November 2025 

10 
Department of Health: 

Northern Cape 

Ms. T Tuge  

Dr. D Kegakilwe 

Cell: 072 035 8391 

Email:nutrition.ncdoh@gmail.com 

Cell: 084 767 8230 
Email: schafer.danelle@gmail.com 

1 November 2025 

11 
Department of 

Correctional Services 
Mr. R. Ramogotsi  

Tel: 012 305 8720 
Email: 
ramogotsi.ramarola@dcs.gov.za 

15 December 

2025 

mailto:Makobe.Mabotja@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
mailto:Makobe.Mabotja@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
mailto:HayleyC@mpuhealth.gov.za
mailto:ttuge@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:nutrition.ncdoh@gmail.com
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For more information, contact 
Name: Patiswa Mgcodo 
Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
File Ref: RT4/1/2/2023  

mailto:Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za
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